## **GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI**

## **DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT**

1st FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING. **KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006** 

F.17(35)/DWCD/Admn/Election/2019-20/PF/16548-5-3

Dated: 3 NOV 2022

## Circular

Reference Order No-460 Dated 09.11.2022 issued by Deputy Secretary (Services), GNCTD, Services Deptt (Services-I Branch) Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, 'B' Wing, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002 regarding State Election Commission.

The Hon'ble Lt Governor, Delhi directed that the concerned officers/officials who are directed/appointed by the State Election Commission in any way for the purpose of conducting the forthcoming Elections to the Muncipal Corporation of Delhi, 2022 are declared as officers deemed to be on deputation to the State Election Commission, in terms of Rule 114 of Delhi Muncipal Corporation (Election of Councillors) Rules, 2012.

They shall be subject to the control, superitendence and discipline of State Election Commission, Delhi in respect of work assigned to them by the Commission for the purpose of Delhi Muncipal Corporation (Election of Councillors) Rules 2012, with immediate effect till the declaration of the results.

Dy. Director (Admn.)

F.17(35)/DWCD/Admn/Election/2019-20/PF/16548-53 Dated: 2 3 NOV 2017

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. OSD to Secretary, DWCD.
- 2. Staff Officer to Director, DWCD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 3. P.A. to Joint Director (Admn.), DWCD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 4. All DDs of DWCD, Govt, of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi,
- 5. All HOOs/DDOs, DWCD (through District Officers).
- C.6. Data Processing Assistant/Concerned Dealing Assistant, IT Branch, DWCD, GNCTD for uploading the order on website of the Deptt.
  - 7. Guard file.

Dy. Director (Admn.)